(h) Requirement of Owner Approval. (i) Except as provided in subsection (iv) below, 
if an adopted budget or any separate assessment by the Board would result in the sum of all 
regular and separate assessments payable in the current fiscal year exceeding one hundred fifteen 
percent (115%) of the sum of all regular and separate assessments payable during the preceding 

fiscal year, the Board, upon written petition by Unit Owners with twenty percent (20%) of the 
votes of the Association delivered to the Board within twenty-one (21) days of the Board action,